

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 194

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Senator” and substitute “Senators”; and in the same line, after “Pinsky” insert “and Hafer”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with “From” in line 2 down through “Registration” in line 3; strike beginning with “; exempting” in line 5 down through “therapists” in line 8; and in line 11, strike “and 3-5A-05(a)(2)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with “THE” in line 1 down through “TOUCH” in line 10 and substitute “THE LAYING ON OF HANDS, CONSISTING OF PRESSURE OR MOVEMENT ON A FULLY CLOTHED INDIVIDUAL, TO SPECIFICALLY AFFECT THE ELECTROMAGNETIC ENERGY OR ENERGETIC FIELD OF THE HUMAN BODY”;

after line 10, insert:

“(3) IN PARAGRAPH (2)(III) OF THIS SUBSECTION, “FULLY CLOTHED” DOES NOT REQUIRE THE WEARING OF FOOTWEAR.”;

and in line 11, strike “(3)” and substitute “(4)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On pages 2 through 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 14 on page 2 through line 18 on page 3, inclusive.